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Table
A4—STANDARD

CLASSIFICATION
of

Public
Primary

and
Intermediate
Pupils
at
1st

July,
1949

23

(Excluding
Secondary

D»partments
of

District
High
Schools
and

Forms
III
and
IV
of

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments,
but
including
speoial

classes,
Forms
I
and
II
of
all

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments
and
Standard
VII)

Special
Classes
for

Backward
Children.

Pupils
in

Preparatory Classes.

Pupils
at
1st
July
in
Standards
and

Forms.

Standard
1.

Standard
2.

Standard
3.

Boys.
Girls.

Total.
Boys.

Girls.
Total.
Boys.
Girls.

Total.
Boys.

Girls.
Total.

Boys.
Girls.

Total.

Education
district— Auckland Taranaki Wanganui Hawke's

Bay- Wellington Nelson Canterbury OtagoSouthland Intermediate
schools
and

departments Totals Percentage
of

pupils
of

each
standard Totals,

1948 Difference

129 22 34 28 64 ii6 96 38

73 9 18 15 19
'

86 48 23

202 31 52 43 83 202 144 61
13,719 1,8382,688 2,711 5,158 1,0875,925 2,792 1,707
12,147 1,6762,301 2,3154,546 1,0005,050 2,421 1,387

25,866 3,514 4,9895,026 9,704 2,087 10,9755,213 3,094
6,015 853 1,1821,2602,144 537 2,450 1,321746
5,512 746 1,182 1,108 1,988503 2,328 1,185713

11,527 1,5992,364 2,368 4,132 1,0404,778 2,506 1,459
5,532 768 1,151 1,1342,064 482 2,394 1,224744

5,371 768 990 1,083 1,934422 2,185 1,113698
10,903 1,5362,141 2,217 3,998 904 4,579 2,337 1,442

5,203 764 989 1,044 1,914447 2,071 1,104645
4,927 663 1,038990 1,778420 2,040 956 647

10,130 1,4272,027 2,034 3,692 867 4,111 2,060 1,292

527

291

818
37,625
32,843
70,468

16,508
15,265

31,773
15,493
14,564

30,057
14,181
13,459

27,640

0-4

30-4

13-7

13-0

11-9

541

312

853
37,165
32,610

69,775
15,941
14,751

30,692
14,003
13,271

27,274
13,079
12,555

25,634

-14
-21
-35
+460
+233
+693

+567
+514
+

1,081
+

1,490
+

1,293
+2,783
+

1,102
+904
+2,006
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